

MSBOW PI-FIL

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

M.O.U.

M.O.U. Dated 23/07/2021

Between

Kalinga University, Raipur (First Party)

And

ICFAI University, Sikkim (Second Party)

First Party

- 1. There will be collaboration between Kalinga University and ICFAI University in the field of academics and research.
- 2. The subject experts of ICFAI University will participate in the faculty development programs organized by the Kalinga University.
- 3. The research scholars of the Kalinga University will be given necessary support and guidance by the research experts/ guides of ICFAI University.
- 4. The experts of various subjects of ICFAI University will deliver lectures to the students of Kalinga University for updation of their knowledge when requested by the University.
- 5. The faculty of Kalinga University can participate in the various academic programmes like seminars, conferences and workshops organized by ICFAI University, Sikkim.

Second Party

- 1. The eminent subject expert of Kalinga University will deliver expert lectures for enriching the knowledge of the students when requested by the college authorities.
- 2. The students of ICFAI University, Sikkim will be allowed to participate in the various campus interviews of Kalinga University.



Page 1 of 2

Mob: +91 9303097043

Campus:

This agreement shall be in effect for three years from the date of signature and automatically extended for the same period if written intent of termination by either party is not presented six months prior to the date of expiration.

Authorized Representative

For First Party

(1)

Dr. Sandeep Gandhi Registrar Kalinga University, Raipur

For Second Party -

Dr. Jagannath Patnaik, Vice-Chancellor ICFAI University - Sikkim

(Dr. Sandeep Gandhi Registrar

Kalinga University Naya Raipur

REGISTRAR KALINGA UNIVERSITY KOTNI, NEAR MANTRALAYA, RAIPUR (CHRATTISCARH)

Witness to the above M.O.U.-

ICFAI University Sikkim

(Dr. Jagannath Patnaik)

Vice-Chancellor

That the name, day and year of persons related to M.O.U. have been counter signed as above.

Witness -

1. Horog

Witness -1. Shrutmi Palnin'